## Chesterfield & District Crematorium Fees & Charges 2021

<u>Service</u>	<u>Total Fee</u>
Cremations	
Child up to 18 years old	FREE
Extra time slot	£189.00
18 years + Direct Cremation 20 Minutes BAND A	£436.00
8.10/8.30	
18 years + BAND B 8.50, 9.10, 9.30	£603.00
18 years + BAND C 10.10 ONWARDS	£808.00
Saturday service 9.00am – 13.00	£871.00
Urns and caskets	No Change
All cremation Fees Inclusive of £56.00	
Environmental Surcharge and £20.35 Medical	
Referee Fee	
<u>Deposit of Cremated Remains</u>	
Temporary deposit for up to 1 month	No Charge
Deposit after 1 month (per month or part month)	No change
Strewing of cremated remains in Garden of	£52.00
Remembrance following cremation at any other	
crematorium	
Additional charge for witnessed strewing of	£21.00
cremated remains following Cremation here.	

<u>Memorialisation</u>	Including VAT
Book of Remembrance:	
Two-line entry	£73.00
Per additional line (a maximum of 8 Lines)	£37.00
Motif, Badge, Crest	£163.00
Miniature Books of Remembrance	
Standard edition with 2-line entry	£62.00
Deluxe edition with 2-line entry	£86.00
Each additional line	£12.00
Memorial cards	
With 2-line entry	£41.00
Roses	
Memorial Rose – 5 yrs	£189.00
Memorial Rose – 10 yrs	£315.00
Memorial tree	
Initial adoption – 10 years	£741.00
Memorial seat	
Initial adoption – 10 years	£1047.00
Memorial Vault (Sanctum)	
Cremated Remains Interment in Vault	£704.00
including Casket and 80 years - 5 yrs	
Cremated Remains Interment in Vault	£955.00
including Casket and 80 letters - 10 yrs	
Renewal of lease 5 Years	£358.00
Renewal of lease 10 Years	£478.00
Additional lettering/design/photo	At Cost
plaques/replacement plaques	

Pond Markers	
Cremated Remains Interment in Pond Marker – 5 yrs	£472.00
Cremated Remains Interment in Pond Marker – 10	£604.00
yrs	
Renewal of lease – 5 yrs	£210.00
Renewal of lease – 10 yrs	£357.00
Additional lettering	At Cost
Additional design	At Cost
Photograph plaques	At Cost
Replacement plaque	At Cost
Kerb Unit with Flower Vase	
Kerb unit for initial period – 5 yrs	£410.00
Kerb unit for initial period – 10 yrs	£498.00
Renewal of lease – 5 yrs	£210.00
Renewal of lease – 10 yrs	£341.00
Miscellaneous	
Additional lettering	At Cost
Additional design	At Cost
Photograph plaques	At Cost
Replacement plaque	£256.00
Use of chapel of rest (coffin on catafalque)	£34.00
Register search fee	£5.00
Use of chapel for memorial service	£236.00
Provision of pallbearer	£47.00
Webcasting/Family Tribute	At Cost